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                  HARNAUT RAIL COACH FACTORY

       †219. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA  KUMAR:

        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is formulating any scheme for full fledged production in Harnaut rail coach factory, Harnaut as only partial production has started till date;

(b)   if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds spent for setting up this factory till date and the total estimate of expenditure for this project, and

 (d) whether the delay in the completion of project is resulting in the increase of cost of the project and if so, the details thereof?

                                                   ANSWER

               MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                                      (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

          (a)   Yes, Madam.

          (b) The workshop has overhauled 160 and 242 Broad Gauge (BG) coaches during the year 2013-14 & 2014-15 respectively. During the current year (2016-17) till January, 243 BG coaches have been overhauled at the workshop. For the year 2016-17, the workshop has been allotted a target of 360 coaches.

 (c) The details of funds for setting up of this workshop are as under:-

(` in crores)

Total sanctioned cost Expenditure upto January, 2016

328.37 306.84


(d) The project has already been completed and commissioned.

                                                   ****

